Compact hydraulic power pack type INKA 1
Product documentation
D 8132-1
02-2022  -1.1 en
For short period operation S2 and periodic intermittent
operation S3
Operating pressure pmax:
Displacement volume Vmax:

2 Available versions
Circuit symbol
Ordering examples
INKA14 2 V 00 -H0,64 -E0 X00X00X00 -P0 X F000 -G0 -0 -3 x 400 V 50 Hz-0,25kW -...
6.1.11
"Connection
blocks and
valves"
3.6.1 "Motor data"
2.1.10 "Stator"
2.1.9 "Drain hose for hydraulic uid"
No external fan
2.1.8 "Additional option: electric"
2.1.7 "Electrical connection"
2.1.6 "Switch output"
2.1.5 "Additional option: sensor system"
2.2 "Pump"
2.1.4 "Rotation of the top housing cover"
2.1.3 "Installation position"
2.1.2 "Tank size"
2.1.1 "Basic type and motor power"
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 8132-1 - 02-2022 - 1.1 5/35
2.1 Motor and container
2.1.1 Basic type and motor power
Motor voltages and motor dataType
Nominal voltage Nominal power
(kW)
Rated speed
(rpm) at 50 Hz/60 Hz
3-phase motor, 4-pole
3+400 V 50 Hz/460 V 60 Hz 0.25 1400/1730
3+230 V 50 Hz/265 V 60 Hz 0.25 1400/1730
3+400 V 50 Hz/460 V 60 Hz 0.55 1380/1700
INKA 14
3+230 V 50 Hz/265 V 60 Hz 0.55 1380/1700
AC motor, 4-pole
INKA 14 1+230 V 50 Hz 0.37 1380
2.1.2 Tank size
Vertical HorizontalCoding
Fill volume (l) Usable volume (l) Fill volume (l) Usable volume (l)
1 1.60 0.55 1.60 0.65
2 2.10 1.05 2.05 0.85
3 2.75 1.65 2.60 1.10
DAMAGE
Tank size 1 only available with 3-phase motor 0.25 kW
2.1.3 Installation position
Coding Comment Installation position
V Vertical
H Horizontal
1 Connection base
2 Filler port and breather lter (hydraulic uid)
3 Communication box
6/35 D 8132-1 - 02-2022 - 1.1 HAWE Hydraulik SE
DAMAGE
■ The horizontal version can also be incorporated vertically.
■ The horizontal version with sensors can be inserted vertically, in which case no measurement of the uid level is possible.
■ The vertical version within radial piston pump (coding H) cannot be inserted horizontally.
■ Re 1: Setup of connection block/directional valve bank:
see Chapter 6.1.11, "Connection blocks and valves"
2.1.4 Rotation of the top housing cover
Coding 00 11 22 33
DAMAGE
■ Covers can only be mounted rotated with the vertical variant (coding V) (not with the horizontal variant, coding H).
■ The top and bottom cover can each be mounted independently of the other, rotated in a 90° grid.
■ Rotation 1 and 3 of the top cover only possible without additional electronic option (coding E0).
2.1.5 Additional option: sensor system
The optional sensor system can be used to measure the level, the temperature of the hydraulic uid and the motor speed. The visualisa-
tion takes place at the communication box.
Coding Comment
E0 No additional electronic option
E1 Sensors with IO-Link (connection via M12 plug)
E2 Sensors with 3 switch outputs (connection via M12 plug)
2.1.6 Switch output